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Date Version Revised Record
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FAEFR Antenna Specification

LS4 Electrical Properties

IhEE Function BT Antena
ZJEE Frequency range (GHz) 2.4-2.5;
VSWR =2.0
28 (Peak) (dBi) 3.05dBi@2.4¢g;
I \BHHiInput impedance(Q) 50
AR Polarization inearity
KRR Antenna type PIFA
YIFEAHEE Physical Properties
)% Function BT Antena

Rk N ~FAntenna size

WiFi: 16.94*11.25MM

Rk Antenna material

PCB+Coaxial line

KRB Antenna color

Green and gray

H4iJ5RICable type

RF1.13 gray, WiFi: L=60.0mm

ZER BRI S Connector type IPEX
T{EiREOperating temperature -40°C-65°C
ff#iR E Storage temperature -40°C-80°C

SHENZHEN AERRI

COMMUNICATION TECH CO., LTD.
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% & Antenna Assembly
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TR & B Test equipment

MRk Test Report

FEnumber  ¥¥name %4 B FEquipment picture Index Environment
Atenlab
1
3D TS = There are no
large metal
) objects around,
Passiv and the room
performance temperature
is usually wet
Agilent
2 E5071C M 4% 4y
HroX

MR ETest environment

SHENZHEN AERRI COMMUNICATION TECH CO., LTD.
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Return Loss/VSWR/Smith chart

Trl 511 Log Mag 10.00de/ Ref -30.00dE [F2] Tr2 511 smith (R+jX) Scale 1.000U [F2]
20.00

1 2.4000000 GHz| -11.990 dB 1 2.4000000 GHZ
2.4800000 GHz -9.5303 dB 2 2.4800000 g
5.1250000 GHz| -5.2723 dB 3 5.1250000

10.00 | § 3 :
=4 [5.8250000 GHz -3.9278 dB 4| >4 5.8250000 G ATH . 08.38 fr

0.000
-10.00

-20.00 I

-30.00p o .
-40.00 \/

-50.00 2

-60.00

-70.00

-80.00 a 20 PN a
MIE S11 SwR 1.000/ Ref 1.000 [F2]

.00 7. 20000001 GF
2.4800000
5.1250000 Ghz

5.8250000 GHz

10.00

B

9.000

8.000

7.000

6.000

5.000

4.000

3.000

2.000

-

.000p =
1 Start 1 GHz TFBW 70 kHz Stop 6 GHz (&1

P#E (GHZ) 24 2.48

Return loss(dB) -11.99 -9.53

VSWR 1.67 2.03

S21(BT/WIFI-1)

pIEY S21 Log mag 10.00ds/ Ref -30.00dB [F2]
20.00

1 2.4000000 GHz -20.581 dB
2 2.4800000 GHz -19.162 dB
3 5.1250000 GHz -31.019 dB

10.00 >4 5.8250000 GHz -31.044 dB

0.000

-10.00

-20.00

-30. 00

-40.00

-30.00

-60.00

-70.00

-80.00
[1 Start 1 GHz IFBW 70 kHz

SHENZHEN AERRI COMMUNICATION TECH CO., LTD.
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$#E (GHZ) 2.4 2.48 5.12 5.82
$21(dB) -20.581 -19.162 -31.01 -31.04
S21(BT/WIFI)
PIE] 521 Log Mag 10.00dB/ ref -30.00dB [F2]
20500 1 2.4000000 GHz -32.382 dB
2 2.4800000 GHz -36.867 dB
3 5.1250000 GHz -47.506 dB
10.00 >4 5.8250000 GHz -38.425 dB
0.000
-10. 00
-20.00
-30.00p
1 4
-40.00
-50.00
-60. 00
-70.00
-80.00 N
1 Start 1 GHz TFBW 70 kHz Stop 6 GHz [T
#iZ& (GHZ) 2.4 2.48 5.12 5.82
$21(dB) -32.38 -36.86 -47.506 -38.42
Antenna gain/Efficiency
Frequency Efficiency Efficiency Peak Gain
(MHz) (%) (dB) (dBi)
2400 48.53 -3.14 2.93
2450 46.99 -3.28 3.05
2500 38.82 -4.11 1.67

SHENZHEN AERRI COMMUNICATION TECH CO., LTD.
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BOM List

2480MHZ
RF1.13 Gray, 60. 0mm, IPEX 1.0 quantity

94*11.25MM, Green, FR-4, O

16.94*11.25MM, EVA Foam, 0.7mm quanti

16
1pcs

BT Antena
BT Coaxial line
EVA Foam
SHENZHEN AERRI COMMUNICATION TECH CO., LTD.
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